

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO.1:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16725/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2017 in WP(C) No. 1061/2016 passed by the High Court Of Manipur At Imphal)

THE STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEIKHOLEN TOUTHANG

Respondent(s)

(With appln for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP, permission to file additional documents)

WITH

ITEM NO.47:

Dy. No.19710/2018

Date : 08-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh, AOR
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Kailash Chander)
Assistant Registrar