

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4437/2019

THE STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEIKHOLEN TOUTHANG

Respondent(s)

IA No. 16901/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4438/2019 (XIV)

(FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS ON IA
21500/2019

IA No. 21500/2019 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)

Date : 14-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 4437/2019

Last opportunity is granted to the sole respondent for
filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 4438/2019

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 to 5 but none has
entered appearance.

Last opportunity is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.1 and 2 within two weeks. If fresh steps are not taken within two weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps are taken within two weeks, be processed as per rules and the matter be listed before this Court again on 10.12.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar