

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4437/2019

THE STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEIKHOLEN TOUTHANG

Respondent(s)

(PURSUANT TO LD. REGISTRAR COURT'S ORDER DATED 14-8-2019 LIST ONLY  
SLP (C) NO. 4438 OF 2019 FOR ORD. )

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 4438/2019 (XIV)

Date : 13-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh, AOR  
Ms. Anupama Ngangom  
Mr. Aribam Jankinath Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted four weeks'  
time to take steps for effecting service on respondent Nos. 1 and  
2.

(PRADEEP RAWAT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDRA MOHAN BHATNAGAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER