

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4437/2019

THE STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEIKHOLEN TOUTHANG

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4438/2019 (XIV)

Date : 05-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 4437/19

The sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner confirms the receipt of a copy thereof.

SLP(C) No. 4438/19

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Respondent nos. 3 to 5 have been duly served but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Petitioner is also granted four weeks' time as final

Contd...

opportunity to cure the defects notified in respect of their application for permission to file additional documents.

List on 03.08.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar