

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4437/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2017 in WP(C) No. 1061/2016 passed by the High Court of Manipur at Imphal]

THE STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEIKHOLEN TOUTHANG

Respondent(s)

([FOR DIRECTIONS]

(IA No. 16901/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4438/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 67558/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 21500/2019 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

Date : 19-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 25th March, 2025.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)